

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

- **TO:** ALL VENDORS
- **FROM:** Lana Widener
- SUBJECT: USC-RFQ-2879-LW Furnish and Deliver Mass Spectrometer Laboratory Nitrogen Generator

**DATE:** November 3, 2015

This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Invitation for Bid only in the manner and to the extent as stated herein.

ITEM ONE:	VENDOR QUESTIONS	
	Question:	Is the solicitation for the nitrogen generator or service/repair of an existing unit?
	Answer:	New
	Question:	What system will the generator be attached to?
	Answer:	It will be attached to a Waters automated preparative HPLC/Mass spectrometer. It is required for the Mass spectrometer part.

BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW AND RETURN IT **WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE**. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO REJECTION.

Authorized Signature

Firm

Date